# CH \$1665.00 32830

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM661616

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Royal Bank of Canada		07/19/2021	Bank: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EB IP Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	1040 Crown Pointe Parkway, Suite 1040	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30338	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 66**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3283052	
Registration Number:	3096831	
Registration Number:	1672759	ABLEST
Registration Number:	4512906	CANDID8
Registration Number:	3858262	CPUTILITY
Registration Number:	3776883	CU THERE
Registration Number:	3776882	CU THERE
Registration Number:	3723721	DEVELOP YOUR C.O.R.E. WORKFORCE
Registration Number:	2002401	EDGE
Registration Number:	1660054	HIRE INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	3528477	HIREPAY
Registration Number:	2029804	HPT
Registration Number:	2007936	INTELLIGENT STAFFING
Registration Number:	3933107	ISEARCH
Registration Number:	3947069	ISTATEMENT
Registration Number:	3061073	MANAGER MATCH
Registration Number:	2879681	MEGABLAST
Registration Number:	2357309	ON-LOCATION & ESSENTIAL
Registration Number:	3381117	PROVIDING ESSENTIAL PEOPLE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4700939	REFQUEST
Registration Number:	1357133	REMEDY
Registration Number:	3037996	REMEDY KNOWLEDGE BANK
Registration Number:	2235965	REMEDY TECHNICAL
Registration Number:	1363675	REMEDY TEMPORARY SERVICES
Registration Number:	1364854	REMEDYTEMP
Registration Number:	2520583	REMX
Registration Number:	3080863	REMX VERIFY
Registration Number:	3850929	REQUISTAFF
Registration Number:	3791142	REQUISTAFF
Registration Number:	4671911	RESDIN
Registration Number:	3677456	SELECT FOCUS
Registration Number:	4671904	SELECT STAFFING
Registration Number:	3539049	SELECT STAFFING
Registration Number:	3889989	SELECT TRUCKERS PLUS
Registration Number:	3374299	SELECTREMEDY
Registration Number:	4801416	SNAP SHOT SURVEY NOTING ASSOCIATE PERFOR
Registration Number:	3835870	STAFFPOD
Registration Number:	2763783	TALENT TRAK
Registration Number:	2200417	TANDEM
Registration Number:	4429575	TEAMLINK
Registration Number:	4671251	THE SELECT FAMILY OF STAFFING COMPANIES
Registration Number:	2878383	TIME TRAK
Registration Number:	3737650	TRADEFORCE BY SELECT STAFFING
Registration Number:	4197415	TYMENTRY
Registration Number:	3714323	TYMETRICS
Registration Number:	4671910	VAUGHAN CONSULTING GROUP
Registration Number:	3244549	WE GET PEOPLE
Registration Number:	3493655	ZIPLINE
Registration Number:	1855940	WESTAFF
Registration Number:	2094123	ACCOUNTINGSOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	1985401	GUESTFIRST
Registration Number:	2151346	MEDICALSOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	1984631	
Registration Number:	2001255	
Registration Number:	2128258	
Registration Number:	2062248	PRODRIVERS
Registration Number:	1966983	PROFITPARTNERS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1970221	PROFITPARTNERS
Registration Number:	2002862	PROTRONICS
Registration Number:	2001254	PROTRONICS
Registration Number:	1950471	RESOURCEMFG
Registration Number:	2001252	RESOURCEMFG
Registration Number:	1816089	STAFFING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2185248	STAFFINGRESOURCES, INC.
Registration Number:	2463037	TELESOURCE
Registration Number:	2591862	VALUE IN PARTNERING

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2028874288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028874000

Email: dlee@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: David C. Lee

Address Line 1: 2001 K Street N.W.

Address Line 2: Robert S. Strauss Tower

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	703009.0030.0078
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David C. Lee
SIGNATURE:	/David C. Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2021

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=1. Trademark Release - December 2015 (EmployBridge) [Executed]#page1.tif source=1. Trademark Release - December 2015 (EmployBridge) [Executed]#page2.tif source=1. Trademark Release - December 2015 (EmployBridge) [Executed]#page3.tif source=1. Trademark Release - December 2015 (EmployBridge) [Executed]#page4.tif source=1. Trademark Release - December 2015 (EmployBridge) [Executed]#page5.tif source=1. Trademark Release - December 2015 (EmployBridge) [Executed]#page6.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, EB IP Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (herein referred to as the "<u>Grantor</u>"), granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks and related rights to Royal Bank of Canada, as U.S. Administrative Agent and U.S. Collateral Agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "<u>Grantee</u>") as set forth in the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of December 18, 2015, between Grantor and Grantee (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 2015, at Reel 5965, Frame 0618;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Grantee release and reassign its interest in the trademarks more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, the Credit Agreement, dated May 16, 2014, by and among EmployBridge, LLC (formerly known as Koosharem, LLC), certain of its affiliates, the Lenders party thereto, and the Grantee has been terminated as of July 19, 2021;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby:

- 1. terminates, releases and reassigns to Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Grantee pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Grantor to Grantee pursuant to or in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of July 19, 2021.

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA, as U.S. Administrative
Agent and U.S. Collateral Agent
By: Melena Sadowski
Name: Manager, Agency
Title:

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

### LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Country	Registration Number and Registration Date	Owner
	USA	Reg. No.: 3283052 Reg. Date: 08/21/07	EB IP Holdings LLC
V	USA	Reg. No.: 3096831 Reg. Date: 05/23/06	EB IP Holdings LLC
ABLEST	USA	Reg. No.: 1672759 Reg. Date: 01/21/92	EB IP Holdings LLC
CANDID8	USA	Reg. No.:4512906 Reg. Date:02/03/14	EB IP Holdings LLC
CPUTILITY	USA	Reg. No.: 3858262 Reg. Date:10/05/10	EB IP Holdings LLC
CU THERE	USA	Reg. No.: 3776883 Reg. Date: 04/20/10	EB IP Holdings LLC
CU THERE	USA	Reg. No.:3776882 Reg. Date: 04/20/10	EB IP Holdings LLC
DEVELOP YOUR C.O.R.E. WORKFORCE	USA	Reg. No.: 3723721 Reg. Date: 12/08/09	EB IP Holdings LLC
EDGE	USA	Reg. No.: 2002401 Reg. Date: 09/24/96	EB IP Holdings LLC
HIRE INTELLIGENCE	USA	Reg. No.: 1660054 Reg. Date: 10/08/91	EB IP Holdings LLC
HIREPAY	USA	Reg. No.: 3528477 Reg. Date: 11/04/08	EB IP Holdings LLC
НРТ	USA	Reg. No.: 2029804 Reg. Date: 01/14/97	EB IP Holdings LLC
INTELLIGENT STAFFING	USA	Reg. No.: 2007936 Reg. Date: 10/15/96	EB IP Holdings LLC
ISEARCH	USA	Reg. No.: 3933107 Reg. Date: 03/15/11	EB IP Holdings LLC
ISTATEMENT	USA	Reg. No.: 3947069 Reg. Date: 04/19/11	EB IP Holdings LLC
MANAGER MATCH	USA	Reg. No.: 3061073 Reg. Date: 02/21/06	EB IP Holdings LLC

Mark	Country	Registration Number	Owner
	*	and Registration Date	
MEGABLAST	USA	Reg. No.: 2879681	EB IP Holdings LLC
		Reg. Date:08/31/04	
ON-LOCATION &	USA	Reg. No.: 2357309	EB IP Holdings LLC
ESSENTIAL		Reg. Date: 06/13/00	
PROVIDING	USA	Reg. No.: 3381117	EB IP Holdings LLC
ESSENTIAL PEOPLE		Reg. Date: 02/12/08	
REFQUEST	USA	Reg. No.: 4700939	EB IP Holdings LLC
		Reg. Date: 03/10/15	
REMEDY	USA	Reg. No.: 1357133	EB IP Holdings LLC
		Reg. Date: 08/27/91	
REMEDY	USA	Reg. No.: 3037996	EB IP Holdings LLC
KNOWLEDGE BANK	T.T.O. A	Reg. Date: 01/03/06	ED ID II 11: II C
REMEDY TECHNICAL	USA	Reg. No.: 2235965	EB IP Holdings LLC
DEL CEDIA	TICA	Reg. Date: 03/30/99	ED ID II 11: II C
REMEDY	USA	Reg. No.: 1363675	EB IP Holdings LLC
TEMPORARY		Reg. Date: 10/01/85	
SERVICES	USA	Dan Na . 12/4954	ED ID Haldings LLC
REMEDYTEMP	USA	Reg. No.: 1364854	EB IP Holdings LLC
	USA	Reg. Date: 10/08/85 Reg. No.: 2520583	EB IP Holdings LLC
REMX	USA	Reg. No.: 2320383 Reg. Date: 12/18/01	EB IF Holdings LLC
	USA	Reg. No.: 3080863	EB IP Holdings LLC
REMX VERIFY	USA	Reg. Date: 09/20/05	EB IF Holdings LLC
	USA	Reg. No.: 3850929	EB IP Holdings LLC
REQUISTAFF	OSA	Reg. No.: 3830929 Reg. Date: 09/21/10	EB II Holdings EEC
	USA	Reg. No.: 3791142	EB IP Holdings LLC
REQUISTAFF	ODA	Reg. Date: 05/18/10	LD II Holdings LLC
RESDIN	USA	Reg. No.:4671911	EB IP Holdings LLC
TESPIT	0511	Reg. Date: 01/13/15	EB II Holdings EEC
	USA	Reg. No.:3677456	EB IP Holdings LLC
SELECT FOCUS	0211	Reg. Date: 09/01/09	
	USA	Reg. No.:4671904	EB IP Holdings LLC
SELECT STAFFING	0.2.1	Reg. Date:01/13/15	g
CEL ECE CEL EPOLO	USA	Reg. No.: 3539049	EB IP Holdings LLC
SELECT STAFFING		Reg. Date: 11/25/08	
SELECT TRUCKERS	USA	Reg. No.:3889989	EB IP Holdings LLC
PLUS		Reg. Date: 12/14/10	C
	USA	Reg. No.: 3374299	EB IP Holdings LLC
SELECTREMEDY		Reg. Date: 01/22/08	
SNAP SHOT SURVEY	USA	Reg. No.:4801416	EB IP Holdings LLC
NOTING ASSOCIATE		Reg. Date: 08/25/15	
PERFORMANCE			
STAFEDOD	USA	Reg. No.: 3835870	EB IP Holdings LLC
STAFFPOD		Reg. Date: 08/17/10	
TALENT TRAK	USA	Reg. No.: 2763783	EB IP Holdings LLC
		Reg. Date: 09/16/03	
TANDEM	USA	Reg. No.: 2200417	EB IP Holdings LLC
		Reg. Date: 10/27/98	

Mark	Country	Registration Number	Owner
		and Registration Date	
TEAMLINK	USA	Reg. No.:4429575	EB IP Holdings LLC
	TICA	Reg. Date: 11/5/13	ED ID II-1E II C
THE SELECT FAMILY OF STAFFING	USA	Reg. No.:4671251 Reg. Date:01/13/15	EB IP Holdings LLC
COMPANIES		Reg. Date.01/13/13	
	USA	Reg. No.: 2878383	EB IP Holdings LLC
TIME TRAK	0011	Reg. Date: 08/03/04	22 11 Tronumge 22 e
TRADEFORCE BY	USA	Reg. No.: 3737650	EB IP Holdings LLC
SELECT STAFFING		Reg. Date: 01/12/10	_
TYMENTRY	USA	Reg. No.: 4197415	EB IP Holdings LLC
TTWENTET		Reg. Date: 08/28/12	
TYMETRICS	USA	Reg. No.: 3714323	EB IP Holdings LLC
VAUGHAN	USA	Reg. Date: 11/24/09 Reg. No.: 4671910	EB IP Holdings LLC
CONSULTING GROUP	USA	Reg. No.: 46/1910 Reg. Date: 01/13/15	ED IP Holdings LLC
	USA	Reg. No.:3244549	EB IP Holdings LLC
WE GET PEOPLE	0011	Reg. Date: 05/22/07	ED II Holdings EEC
ZIDLINIE	USA	Reg. No.: 3493655	EB IP Holdings LLC
ZIPLINE		Reg. Date: 08/26/08	<u> </u>
WESTAFF	USA	Reg. No: 1855940	EB IP Holdings LLC
		Reg. Date: 09/27/94	
ACCOUNTING	USA	Reg. No.: 2094123	EB IP Holdings LLC
SOLUTIONS AND		Reg. Date: 09/09/97	
DESIGN	USA	Reg. No.: 1985401	ED ID Haldings LLC
GUESTFIRST	USA	Reg. No.: 1983401 Reg. Date: 07/09/96	EB IP Holdings LLC
	USA	Reg. No.: 2151346	EB IP Holdings LLC
MEDICAL SOLUTIONS	0511	Reg. Date: 4/14/98	EB II Holdings EEC
MISCELLANEOUS	USA	Reg. No.: 1984631	EB IP Holdings LLC
DESIGN		Reg. Date:07/02/96	<u> </u>
MISCELLANEOUS	USA	Reg. No.: 2001255	EB IP Holdings LLC
DESIGN		Reg. Date: 09/17/96	
TELESOURCE	USA	Reg. No.: 2128258	EB IP Holdings LLC
TRIANGLE DESIGN	TICA	Reg. Date: 01/13/98	ED ID II 11. II C
PRODIVERS	USA	Reg. No.: 2062248 Reg. Date: 05/13/97	EB IP Holdings LLC
	USA	Reg. No.: 1966983	EB IP Holdings LLC
PROFITPARTNERS	OSA	Reg. Date: 04/09/96	LB II Holdings LLC
PROFITPARTNERS	USA	Reg. No.: 1970221	EB IP Holdings LLC
AND DESIGN		Reg. Date: 04/23/96	
DDOTDONICS	USA	Reg. No.: 2002862	EB IP Holdings LLC
PROTRONICS		Reg. Date: 09/24/96	-
PROTRONICS AND	USA	Reg. No.: 2001254	EB IP Holdings LLC
DESIGN	T-~ .	Reg. Date: 09/17/96	
RESOURCEMFG	USA	Reg. No.: 1950471	EB IP Holdings LLC
_	TICA	Reg. Date: 01/23/96	ED ID Holdings LLC
RESOURCEMFG	USA	Reg. No.: 2001252 Reg. Date: 09/17/96	EB IP Holdings LLC
		Reg. Date: 09/1//96	

Mark	Country	Registration Number and Registration Date	Owner
STAFFING	USA	Reg. No.: 1816089	EB IP Holdings LLC
SOLUTIONS		Reg. Date: 01/11/94	
STAFFING	USA	Reg. No.: 2185248	EB IP Holdings LLC
RESOURCES, INC.		Reg. Date: 09/01/98	
AND DESIGN			
TELESOURCE	USA	Reg. No.: 2463037	EB IP Holdings LLC
TELESOURCE		Reg. Date: 06/26/01	
VIP-VALUE IN	USA	Reg. No.: 2591862	EB IP Holdings LLC
PARTNERING		Reg. Date: 07/09/02	

## U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

**RECORDED: 07/21/2021**